
By LABEEB (GB) (1992), black type-pld in France; $1,399,860 in NA,
Hollywood Derby [G1], etc. Sire of 4 crops, 52 wnrs, $2,722,334 &
$75,558 (Can), including black type winners La Reason (to 5, 2005,
$530,045, Molly Pitcher Breeders’ Cup H. [G2], etc.), Kabeeb ($220,-
211), Tiva’s Little Sis ($159,903), Ms. Lydonia (to 4, 2005, $153,457).

1st dam
DAMASTAR, by Claim. Winner, $12,275. Dam of 3 foals of racing age, 2 to race,

both winners--
Outathechute (g. by Conte Di Savoya). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $207,277, 3rd Prai-

rie Express S. (PRM, $5,000).
One Star General (g. by General Royal). Winner at 3 and 4, 2005, $33,286.

2nd dam
THREE POINTED STAR, by Cannonade. Placed at 3. Dam of 2 other winners--

S’Mor Sunshine (f. by Sunshine Forever). Winner at 3 and 4, $104,060,
2nd Bold Ballet S. [R] (SA, $12,770).

Simply Caldo. 13 wins, 3 to 12, $210,690.
3rd dam
WHAT CHARISMA, by Raise a Native. Unraced. Dam of 3 winners, including--

In Concert. Winner at 3 and 4, $45,650. Dam of 7 winners, including--
ZONK. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $559,476, Delaware Oaks [G3], Affectionately H.

[G3] twice, Revidere S. [L] (MTH, $30,000), 2nd Cotillion H. [G2], Top
Flight H. [G2], Sorority S. [G3], Toddler S. (LRL, $8,000), 3rd Kentuc-
ky Cup Juvenile Fillies S. [L] (TP, $10,000).

SPECTACULAR SUE. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $169,000, Bonnie Miss S. [G2],
3rd Davona Dale S. [L] (GP, $5,500). Dam of SAYAKA (in Japan).

Sky Dweller. 6 wins, 2 to 6, $156,646, 2nd Bashford Manor S. [G2],
Cowdin S. [G2], 3rd Kentucky Breeders’ Cup S. [G3]. Etr.

4th dam
Yellow Train, by Olden Times. 4 wins in 7 starts at 2 and 3, 2nd Seashore

S. Sister to FULL POCKET (27 wins, $424,031, Firecracker H.-G3,
etc., sire), half-sister to Dear Intent (granddam of LIBRA, More Than
Green). Dam of 7 foals to race, all winners, including--

Coldecken. 6 wins, $31,278, 2nd Jean Lafitte Derby (DED, $9,650).
Forget About It. 21 wins, 3 to 9, $104,883.
Forain. Unraced. Dam of FOR DIXIE (dam of VICARAGE, 3 wins to 3, 2005,

$263,645, Smoke Glacken S.-R, BEL, $39,960, etc.).
Yellow Serenade. Unraced. Dam of DONTSTOP THEMUSIC (15 wins,

$963,469, Vanity H. [G1], Spinster S. [G1], Hawthorne H. [G2], Milady H.
[G2], etc., dam of Oompahpah; granddam of Slide to the Left [G3],
sire), Stop Day (dam of Sine Alia).
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By HAP (1996), black type winner of 10 races, $1,329,210, Shadwell Keene-
land Turf Mile S. [G2], Dixie S. [G2], Fourstardave H. [G2], Bernard Bar-
uch H. [G2] twice, New Hampshire Sweepstakes H. [G3], 2nd Arlington
Million S. [G1], Steinlen S., 3rd Woodford Reserve Turf Classic S.
[G1]. Brother to Pharma [G1]. His first foals are yearlings of 2005.

1st dam
THREE POINTED STAR, by Cannonade. Placed at 3, $3,250. Dam of 6 foals of

racing age, 6 to race, 3 winners, including--
S’Mor Sunshine  (f. by Sunshine Forever). Winner at 3 and 4, $104,060,

2nd Bold Ballet S. [R] (SA, $12,770).
Simply Caldo (g. by Simply Majestic). 13 wins, 3 to 12, $201,690.
Damastar (f. by Claim). Winner at 5, $12,275. Dam of--

Outathechute  (c. by Conte Di Savoya). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $207,277, 3rd Prai-
rie Express S. (PRM, $5,000).

2nd dam
WHAT CHARISMA, by Raise a Native. Unraced. Dam of 3 winners, including--

In Concert. Winner at 3 and 4, $45,650. Dam of 7 winners, including--
ZONK (f. by Farma Way). 7 wins, 2 to 5, $559,476, Delaware Oaks [G3],

Affectionately H. [G3] twice, Revidere S. [L] (MTH, $30,000), 2nd Cotil-
lion H. [G2], Top Flight H. [G2], Sorority S. [G3], Toddler S. (LRL, $8,-
000), 3rd Kentucky Cup Juvenile Fillies S. [L] (TP, $10,000).

SPECTACULAR SUE  (f. by Spectacular Bid). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $169,-
000, Bonnie Miss S. [G2], 3rd Davona Dale [L] (GP, $5,500). Dam of
SAYAKA  (f. by A.P. Indy) 4 wins in Japan, Flower Cup.

Sky Dweller  (c. by You and I). 6 wins, 2 to 6, $156,646, 2nd Bashford
Manor S. [G2], Cowdin S. [G2], 3rd Kentucky Breeders’ Cup S. [G3].
Etr at Churchill Downs.

Chalynn. 9 wins, 2 to 5, $145,021. Producer.
3rd dam
Yellow Train , by Olden Times. 4 wins in 7 starts at 2 and 3, 2nd Seashore

S. Sister to FULL POCKET  (27 wins, $424,031, Firecracker H.-G3,
etc., sire), half-sister to Dear Intent  (granddam of LIBRA , More Than
Green ). Dam of 7 foals to race, all winners, including--

Coldecken . 6 wins, $31,278, 2nd Jean Lafitte Derby (DED, $9,650).
Forget About It. 21 wins, 3 to 9, $104,883.
Forain. Unraced. Dam of FOR DIXIE (dam of VICARAGE , 3 wins to 3, 2005,

$263,645, Smoke Glacken S.-R, BEL, $39,960, etc.).
Yellow Serenade. Unraced. Dam of DONTSTOP THEMUSIC (15 wins,

$963,469, Vanity H. [G1], Spinster S. [G1], Hawthorne H. [G2], Milady H.
[G2], etc., dam of Oompahpah ; granddam of Slide to the Left  [G3],
sire), Stop Day  (dam of Sine Alia ).
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